
directing c_ounzci

PAN AME CAN
) HEALTH

ORGANIZATIO
XVII iieetinL

regional committee

? 1 2 47 WORLD
HEALTH

ORGANIZATION
XIX Meeting

Port-of-Spain
Trinidad.and Tobago

October 1967.
.O S.

COMPLETE SET OFJDOCUMENTS

Title
Document
Number

FINAL REPORT FINAL REPORT

WORKING DOCUIIENTS

CD17/1, Rev. 4

CD17/2

CD17/3

CD17/4

CD17/5

CD17/6

CD17/7

CD17/8

CD17/9, Rev. i,
and Add. I

Agenda

Request of the Government of Guyana for
admission in the Pan American Health
Organization

Request of the Government of Barbados for
Admission in the Pan American Health
Organization

Election of'Three Member Governments to
the Executive Committee on the Termina-
tion of the Periods of Office of Jamaica,
Panama, and Venezuela

Amendments to the Staff Rules of the Pan
American Sanitary Bureau

Selection of Topics for the Technical
Discussions during the XVIII Meeting of
the Directing Council, XX'Meeting of the
Regional Committee of WHO for the Americas

Resignation of the External Auditor

Amendments to the Financial Rules of the
Pan American Health Organization

Annual Report of the Chairman of the
iExecutive Committee

PA AMC t.i , RYCHU .MaEsXcJsX '_-S^TA.Ry BUREAU
WA3UQSj''-1i` a, aC) C.

4

CD17/35

itW
t9o

Index
Tab

1

2

3

4

6

'7

9

Cd A-lso



ii

Document
Number

CD17/10

CD17/11

CD17/12

CDl7/13

CD17/14

CD17/15,
Add. I

CD17/16

CD17/17

and

CD17/18, and
Add. I, II

CD17/19, and
Add. I, II

CD17/20

CD17/21, and
Off. Doc. No.75*

CD17/22

CD17/23, and
Add. I

*Distributed

Title

Resolutions of the 39th Session of the
WHO Executive Board and-of the 20th World
Health Assembly of Interest to the Regional
Committee

Status of Smallpox Eradication in the
Americas

Report on the Status of the Malaria Eradi-
cation Program in the Americas

Estimated Requirements for Malaria Eradi-
cation in the Americas

Fellowships Program

Eradication of Aedes aepypti

Water Supply and Sewage Disposal Program

Research Policy and Program of the Pan
American Health Organization

Progress Achieved in the Coordination
between the Services and Programs of
Ministries of Health, Social Security
Institutes, and Other Institutions that
Conduct Activities related to Health

Financing of the Pan American Foot-and-
Mouth Disease Center

Supply of Textbooks for Medical Students

Financial Report of the Director and Report
of the External Auditor for 1966

Report on the Collection of Quota Contributions

Nutrition Program in the Americas

separately

4

Index
Tab

I

11

12

13

14

15

16

4
17

18

19

20

21

22

23



iii

Title

Collaboration of Member States in Meetings
and other International Activities Organ-
ized by the Pan American Sanitary Bureau

(Item proposed by the Government of Cuba)

CD17/25, and
CD17/40

CD17/26

CD17/27

CD17/28

CD17/29,CD17/32,
and CD17/34

Evaluation of the Organization and Activities
of National and Local Health Services

(Item proposed by the Government of Cuba)

Intensification of Health Programs - Decisions
Taken at the Meeting of American Heads of State

Health Law as an Independent Branch of Law

(Item proposed by the Government of Peru)

Report on Buildings and Installations

One-day Mass Vaccination as a Poliomyelitis
Control Method

(Item proposed by the Government of Nicaragua)

CD17/30, Rev. 2 List of Participants

CD17/31

CD17/55

Participation of the Pan American Sanitary
Bureau in National Programs for Control of
Chagas' Disease

(Item proposed by the Government of Argentina)

Proposed Amendment to Article 15-A of the
Constitution of the Pan American Health
Organization

(Item proposed by the Governments of Brazil
and Nicaragua)

Off. Doc. No.76*

Off. Doc. No.76*

Off. Doc. No.76*

25

26

27

28

29

31

32

Proposed Program and Budget of the Pan American
Health Organization for 1968

Proposed Program and Budget of the World Health
Organization for the Region of the Americas
for 1969

Provisional Draft of the Proposed Program and
Budget of the Pan American Health Organization
for 1969

*Distributed separately

Document
Number

CD17/24

Index
Tab

24



iv

Document
Number

Off. Doc. No.,.7?*

Title

annual Report of the Director of the Pan
American Sanitary Bureau, 1966

TECHNICAL
DISCUSSIONS:

CD17/DT/1

CD17/DT/2

CD17/DT/3

CD17/DT/4

CD17/DT/5

CD17/DT/6

CD17/DT/7

"Methods of Increasing Health Services
Coverage in Rural Areas" D:

Health Services in Rural Areas

Medical Care in the Rural Areas

Socio-cultural Characteristics of the Rural
Population in Latin America: Their Influence
and their Relationship with Health
(by Dr. Hector Carcia Manzanedo)

Economic Aspects of Rural Areas and their
Relationship to Health Services
(by Dr. Alfonso Rochac)

Proposed Program for the Technical Discussions
and Suggested Topics for Discussion by the
Working Parties

Working Parties

Final Report of the Technical Discussions

TECHNICAL
ISCUSSIONS

' I

It

.. '

4
I

I t

II

PROVISIONAL PRICIS MINUTES
OF THE PLENARY S1]SSIONS

CD17/35 Inaugural Session

CD17/36 First Plenary Session

CD17/37 Second Plenary Session

CD17/38 Third Plenary Session

CD17/39 Fourth Plenary Session

CD17/41 Fifth Plenary Session

CD17/42 Sixth Plenary Session

CD17/43 Seventh Plenary Session

*Distributed separately

Index
Tab

MINUT~2S

it

It

I,

'I

I

II

II

4



V

Document Index
Number Title Tab

PROVISIONAL PRICIS MINUTES
OF THE PLENARY SESSIONS MINUTES

CD17/44 Eighth Plenary Session "

CD17/45 Ninth Plenary Session

CD17/46 Tenth Plenary Session

CD17/47 Eleventh Plenary Session

CD17/48 Twelfth Plenary Session

CD17/49 Thirteenth Plenary Session

CD17/50 Fourteenth Plenary Session I

CD17/51 Fifteenth Plenary Session

CD17/52 Sixteenth Plenary Session

CD17/53 Seventeenth Plenary Session

CD17/54 Closing Session


