

## PAN AMERICAN **HEALTH ORGANIZATION**

XVII Meeting





Port-of-Spain Trinidad and Tobago October 1967

	COMPLETE	SET OF DOCUMENTS	RA 10 .A4	•
Document Number		<u>Title</u>	196	
CD17/33	FINAL REPORT	erinin kerin da. Majar		FINAL REPORT
WORKING DOCUMENT	S			į.
CD17/1, Rev. 4	Agenda		••	1
CD17/2		Government of Guy e Pan American He		2
CD17/3	Request of the	Government of Bar e Pan American He		3
CD17/4	the Executive C	eee Member Governm Committee on the T riods of Office of mezuela	ermina-	<b>,</b>
CD17/5	Amendments to t American Sanita	the Staff Rules of ary Bureau	the Pan	5
CD17/6	Discussions dur the Directing (	opics for the Tech ring the XVIII Mee Council, XX Meetin ttee of WHO for th	eting of ng of the	as 6
CD17/7	,	the External Audi		7
CD17/8	Amendments to t	the Financial Rule	es of the	8
CD17/9, Rev. 1, and Add. I	Annual Report of	of the Chairman of	f the	9

LIERORY PAN AMERICAN SHAITARY BUREAU WASHINGTON & D. C.

Document Number	Title	Index Tab
CD17/10	Resolutions of the 39th Session of the WHO Executive Board and of the 20th World Health Assembly of Interest to the Regional Committee	10
CD17/11	Status of Smallpox Eradication in the Americas	11
CD17/12	Report on the Status of the Malaria Eradi- cation Program in the Americas	12
CD17/13	Estimated Requirements for Malaria Eradi- cation in the Americas	13
CD17/14	Fellowships Program	14
CD17/15, and Add. I	Eradication of Aedes aegypti	15
CD17/16	Water Supply and Sewage Disposal Program	16
CD17/17	Research Policy and Program of the Pan American Health Organization	17
CD17/18, and Add. I, II	Progress Achieved in the Coordination between the Services and Programs of Ministries of Health, Social Security Institutes, and Other Institutions that Conduct Activities related to Health	18
CD17/19, and Add. I, II	Financing of the Pan American Foot-and- Mouth Disease Center	19
CD17/20	Supply of Textbooks for Medical Students	20
CD17/21, and Off. Doc. No.75*	Financial Report of the Director and Report of the External Auditor for 1966	21
CD17/22	Report on the Collection of Quota Contributions	22
CD17/23, and Add. I	Nutrition Program in the Americas	23

<sup>\*</sup>Distributed separately

Document Number	<u>Title</u>	Index Tab
CD17/24	Collaboration of Member States in Meetings and other International Activities Organ- ized by the Pan American Sanitary Bureau	24
	(Item proposed by the Government of Cuba)	
CD17/25, and CD17/40	Evaluation of the Organization and Activities of National and Local Health Services	25
	(Item proposed by the Government of Cuba)	
CD17/26	Intensification of Health Programs - Decisions Taken at the Meeting of American Heads of State	26
CD17/27	Health Law as an Independent Branch of Law	27
	(Item proposed by the Government of Peru)	
CD17/28	Report on Buildings and Installations	28
CD17/29,CD17/32, and CD17/34	One-day Mass Vaccination as a Poliomyelitis Control Method	29
	(Item proposed by the Government of Nicaragua)	·
CD17/30, Rev. 2	List of Participants	30
CD17/31	Participation of the Pan American Sanitary Bureau in National Programs for Control of Chagas' Disease	31
• :	(Item proposed by the Government of Argentina)	<b></b>
CD17/55	Proposed Amendment to Article 15-A of the Constitution of the Pan American Health Organization	32
<i>*</i>	(Item proposed by the Governments of Brazil and Nicaragua)	·
Off. Doc. No.76*	Proposed Program and Budget of the Pan American Health Organization for 1968	;
Off. Doc. No.76*	Proposed Program and Budget of the World Health Organization for the Region of the Americas for 1969	
Off. Doc. No.76*	Provisional Draft of the Proposed Program and Budget of the Pan American Health Organization for 1969	
	- · ·	

<sup>\*</sup>Distributed separately

Document Number	<u> Title</u>	Index Tab
Off. Doc. No.78*	Annual Report of the Director of the Pan American Sanitary Bureau, 1966	
TECHNICAL DISCUSSIONS:	"Methods of Increasing Health Services Coverage in Rural Areas"	TECHNICAL DISCUSSIONS
CD17/DT/1	Health Services in Rural Areas	ŧŧ
CD17/DT/2	Medical Care in the Rural Areas	tt.
CD17/DT/3	Socio-cultural Characteristics of the Rural Population in Latin America: Their Influence and their Relationship with Health (by Dr. Hector Carcia Manzanedo)	e II
CD17/DT/4	Economic Aspects of Rural Areas and their Relationship to Health Services (by Dr. Alfonso Rochac)	·
CD17/DT/5	Proposed Program for the Technical Discussion and Suggested Topics for Discussion by the Working Parties	ns 
CD17/DT/6	Working Parties	tt
CD17/DT/7	Final Report of the Technical Discussions	11
PROVISIONAL PREC OF THE PLENARY S		MINUTES
CD17/35	Inaugural Session	11
CD17/36	First Plenary Session	11
CD17/37	Second Plenary Session	H.
CD17/38	Third Plenary Session	Ħ
CD17/39	Fourth Plenary Session	11
CD17/41	Fifth Plenary Session	u
CD17/42	Sixth Plenary Session	#
CD17/43	Seventh Plenary Session	11

<sup>\*</sup>Distributed separately

Document Number	<u>Title</u>	Index <u>Tab</u>
	PROVISIONAL PRECIS MINUTES OF THE PLENARY SESSIONS	
CD17/44	Eighth Plenary Session	11
CD17/45	Ninth Plenary Session	11
CD17/46	Tenth Plenary Session	n
CD17/47	Eleventh Plenary Session	ti .
CD17/48	Twelfth Plenary Session	11
CD17/49	Thirteenth Plenary Session	tt
CD17/50	Fourteenth Plenary Session	11
CD17/51	Fifteenth Plenary Session	11
CD17/52	Sixteenth Plenary Session	11
CD17/53	Seventeenth Plenary Session	11
CD17/54	Closing Session	11

•